
Y15-729 PH, Addendum 1 
 

December 9, 2014 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 / IFB NO. Y15-729-PH 
 

SKY LAKE, AMERICANA, ORLANDO CENTRAL PARK, 
LONDONDERRY HILLS, ROBINSWOOD HEIGHTS, BEL-AIRE WOODS, 

ELDORADO HILLS AND HIAWASSEE ROAD GRAVITY SYSTEM 
IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE NO. 11 & 12 

 
BID OPENING DATE:  December 18, 2014 

 
A. The Bid opening is December 18, 2014, at 2:00 P.M. 

 
B. Part D pages D- 3 and D-4 are revised as shown.  Failure to use the 

attached revised bid schedule labeled Revised D- 3 and Revised D-4 will 
result in your bid being found non-responsive and ineligible for further 
consideration.  
 

C. PROJECT DRAWINGS 
 
SHEET C-7 
 
Add: Pipe ID 30000205-30000204, add 8 to the “Dia. (inches)” column. 
 
Add: Pipe ID 30000297-30000000, add DIP to the “Pipe Material” column and 
18 to the “Dia. (inches)” column. 
 

D.   ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 
  

a. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing 
the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date and 
time for receipt of proposal. 
b. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 

 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
 
______________________ _ ______  __________________ 
Authorized Signature      Date Signed 
 
____________________________________ 
Title 
____________________________________ 
Name of Firm  



Y15-729 PH, Addendum 1 
 

Bid Schedule Y15-729 SKY LAKE, AMERICANA, ORLANDO CENTRAL PARK, LONDONDERRY HILLS, 
ROBINSWOOD HEIGHTS, BEL-AIRE WOODS, ELDORADO HILLS AND HIAWASSEE ROAD GRAVITY 

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE NO. 11 & 12 
 

Bid  
Item Ref ID DESCRIPTION EST. 

QTYS.  UNIT  UNIT PRICE  EXTENDED PRICE 

1 10.11
0.110 

Mobilization, Demobilization, 
Bonds, and Permits (not to 
exceed 5% of Bid Items 2 
thru 26 

1 LS     

2 10.12
0.110 

Preconstruction Audio-Video 
Documentation 1 LS     

3 10.13
0.110 Indemnification  1 LS  100.00 100.00 

4 10.14
0.110 

Project Record Documents 
(a minimum of 1% 5 thru 26 1 LS     

5 10.15
0.110 

Maintenance of Traffic 
 1 LS     

6 10.16
0.110 Public Information Officer 1 LS     

7 11.11
0.110 

Erosion and Sediment 
Control 1 LS     

8 11.41
0.110 

Bypass Pumping for 
Sanitary Sewer Mains (6" to 
12")  

1 LS     

9 11.41
0.111 

Bypass Pumping for 
Sanitary Sewer Mains (15" 
to 21")  

1 LS     

10 13.12
0.110 

Medium Cleaning Sanitary 
Sewer Laterals (4" to 6" 
diameter) 

1 EA     

11 13.13
0.110 

Heavy Cleaning Sanitary 
Sewer Laterals (4" to 6" 
diameter) 

1 EA     

12 13.13
1.110 

Heavy Cleaning Sanitary 
Sewer Mains (8" to 12" 
diameter) 

439 LF     

13 13.14
0.110 

Mechanical Root or Grease 
Removal 
 

1784 
1,561 LF     

14 13.15
0.110 

Mechanical Tuberculation 
Removal 
  

164 LF     

15 13.52
0.110 

Seal and Recoat Manhole 
(48" diameter) 22 VF     

16 13.53
0.110 

Line Manhole (Polyethylene 
or PVC liner, 48" diameter) 118 VF     

17 13.63
0.110 

Install/Repair/Replace 
Sanitary Sewer Cleanout 
(Grass Area) 

1 EA     

 
REVISED D-3



3 
Y15-729 PH, Addendum 1 

       
Bid  
Ite
m 

Ref ID DESCRIPTION EST. 
QTYS.  UNIT  UNIT 

PRICE  EXTENDED PRICE 

18 13.63
0.112 

Install/Repair/Replace 
Sanitary Sewer 
Cleanout (Asphalt 
Pavement) 

1 EA     

19 13.63
0.114 

Install/Repair/Replace 
Sanitary Sewer 
Cleanout (Conc. 
Pavement) 

1 EA     

20 13.71
0.110 

Sanitary Sewer Main 
CIPP Liner (8" 
diameter)  

48235 
48,347 LF     

21 13.71
0.111 

Sanitary Sewer Main 
CIPP Liner (10" 
diameter)  

7,267 
6,576 

 
LF     

22 13.71
0.112 

Sanitary Sewer Main 
CIPP Liner (12" 
diameter)  

1,943 
2,186 LF     

23 13.71
0.113 

Sanitary Sewer Main 
CIPP Liner (15" 
diameter)  

566 LF     

24 13.71
0.114 

Sanitary Sewer Main 
CIPP Liner (18" 
diameter)  

512 
525 LF     

25 13.72
0.110 

Brim Type - CIPP 
Lateral Liner (4" 
diameter, <30 LF) 

1 EA     

26 13.73
0.110 

FCLRL – CIPP Lateral 
Liner (4" diameter, <30 
LF) 

1 EA     

       
  

 TOTAL ESTIMATED BID PRICE $      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REVISED D-4 


